BID ON: LAWN EQUIPMENT
AS NEEDED UNTIL AUGUST 31, 2024

Push Mower, 21" cut, steel deck with deck wash, dual-lever height adj.,

173 cc engine, recoil start, FWD with single lever drive control,
11" rear wheels, 1.9 bushel dust blocking grass bag

No Bids Received

BID NO: 23-35
ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER UNIT COST CHAIN BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY ARO
LENGTH
1 Brushcutter, displacement 37.7 cc, power (kW/bHP) Sunsouth $530.39 Stihl FS240R 1-2 Weeks
1.7 kw/2.3 bhp, weight (kg) 6.6, 25.4 oz fuel capacity, electronic
ignition, string trimmer
2 Edger, 28.4 cc, 1.73 cu. in. displacement, 1.27 bhp, Sunsouth $311.99 Stihl FC91 1-2 Weeks
Blade Size 8.0"
3 Hedge Trimmer, 27.2 cc, 1.66 cu. in. displacement, 1.01 bhp, Sunsouth $249.59 Stihl HS45 1-2 Weeks
Cutting Bar Length 18"
4 Blower, 63.3 cc, 3.86 cu. in. displacement, 2.9 kw engine power, Sunsouth $363.39 Stihl BR430 1-2 Weeks
Air Flow Rate 500 cfm, Air Velocity 183 mph
5 Chainsaw, 35.2 cc, (2.15 cu. in.) displacement, 1.8 kW (2.41 bhp) JBT Power $639.89 12" Stihl MS201 TCM Within 30 Days
engine power, 12-16 inch bar length
JBT Power $647.79 14" Stihl MS201 TCM Within 30 Days
Sunsouth $647.39 16" Stihl MS201 TCM 1-2 Weeks
Chain Saw, 45.6 cc, (2.78 cu. in.) displacement, 2.2 kW (3.0 bhp) Sunsouth $300.19 Stihl MS251 1-2 Weeks
18 inch bar length and pitc .325 inch
Chain Saw, 55.5 cc (3.39 cu. in.) displacement, 2.8 kW (3.76 bhp) Wilson Dismukes $476.99 16" Stihl MS291 5-7 Days
engine power, 16-20 inch bar length
JBT Power $450.29 18" Stihl MS291 Within 30 Days
JBT Power $458.19 20" Stihl MS291 Within 30 Days
Chain Saw, 64.1 cc (3.9 cu. in.) displacement, 3.3 kW (4.4 bhp) Wilson Dismukes $537.19 16" Stihl MS391 5-7 Days
engine power, 16-20 inch bar length
Wilson Dismukes $545.09 18" Stihl MS391 5-7 Days
JBT Power $545.09 20" Stihl MS391 Within 30 Days



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DESCRIPTION

Power Source
Standard Trimmer Head (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)

Edger, 8-inch blade (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)

Tiller/Cultivator, 6-5" inch tilling swath (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)

Hedge Clipper, 20-inch double-sided, (attachment for Stihl KM131R)
double-reciprocating blades and extra heavy-duty
commercial-grade gear box

Adjustable Hedge Trimmer (attachment for Stihl KM131R)
Pole Pruner (attachment for Stihl KM131R)

Pole Pruner, telescoping, displacement 36.3 cc (2.2 cu. in.),
engine power 1.4kW (1.9 bhp), shaft length 7'5" to 11'5"

Riding Mower, 20 HP engine, 2 cylinder, gasoline
42" deck, bagger.

Commercial Edger, 127 cc 4 cycle Briggs & Stratton engine,
4 wheel model with 8 inch heavy duty wheels.
10" steel blade.

Riding Mower, 60" Turbo Force Deck, 7 gauge skirt & 7 gauge formed
and welded spindle mounts with deck wheels. Parker Pump and

wheel motors w/filters. 25.5 hp Kawasaki, front caster tires with
smooth tread, semi-pneumatic flat-free tires.

Commercial Midmount Mower, 72" Side Discharge Cutting Deck,
3-Cylinder 37.4 HP Diesel Engine, Liquid Cooled, 11.5 Gal Fuel Tank
capacity, Zero Turn Radius, Caliper Disc Brakes, Forward

Speed 0-11.5 mph, Reverse 0-5 mph. Foldable ROPS

BIDDER

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Sunsouth

Wilson Dismukes

JBT Power

NO AWARD

UNIT COST

$355.49
$115.00
$105.00
$215.00

$205.00

$278.00
$230.00

$608.00

$3,475.00

$1,289.00

$12,383.00

CHAIN
LENGTH

BRAND/MODEL

Stihl KM131R

Stihl FS-KM

Stihl / Curved Shaft

Stihl

Stihl

Stihl

Stihl

Stihl

John Deere S120

Little Wonder 6033-00-01

Toro 72910

DELIVERY ARO

1-2 Weeks
1-2 Weeks
1-2 Weeks
1-2 Weeks

1-2 Weeks

1-2 Weeks
1-2 Weeks

1-2 Weeks

6-8 Weeks

7-10 Days

Within 30 Days



ITEM DESCRIPTION

22 Compact Tractor, 4WD, Vertical Liquid-Cooled 4 cycle diesel
Gear Drive Transmission, 47.3 HP Engine, 4 cylinders, 13.5 Gal.
Fuel Tank capacity, Sliding Gear and Constant Mesh 8 Forward
& 8 Reverse Transmission, Wet Disc Brakes, Forward Speed
1.4-14.9 mph, Reverse 1.3-14.3 mph, Foldable ROPS, Turf Tires

#110711
JBT Power
9597 Moffett Road
Semmes, AL 36575
(251) 724-4445
Fax: (251) 724-4446

BIDDER UNIT COST

No Bids Received

VENDOR ADDRESSES

#107515
Sunsouth
8420 Tanner Williams Road
Mobile, AL 36608
(251) 649-3892
Fax: (251) 649-3896

BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY ARO

#557
Wilson Dismukes
2646 Government Boulevard
Mobile, AL 36606
(251) 476-9871
Fax: (251) 476-9874



	Fax Machines

