BID ON: LAWN EQUIPMENT AS NEEDED UNTIL AUGUST 31, 2024 BID NO: 23-35

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	CHAIN LENGTH	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY ARO
1	Brushcutter, displacement 37.7 cc, power (kW/bHP) 1.7 kw/2.3 bhp, weight (kg) 6.6, 25.4 oz fuel capacity, electronic ignition, string trimmer	Sunsouth	\$530.39	LENGIII	Stihl FS240R	1-2 Weeks
2	Edger, 28.4 cc, 1.73 cu. in. displacement, 1.27 bhp, Blade Size 8.0"	Sunsouth	\$311.99		Stihl FC91	1-2 Weeks
3	Hedge Trimmer, 27.2 cc, 1.66 cu. in. displacement, 1.01 bhp, Cutting Bar Length 18"	Sunsouth	\$249.59		Stihl HS45	1-2 Weeks
4	Blower, 63.3 cc, 3.86 cu. in. displacement, 2.9 kw engine power, Air Flow Rate 500 cfm, Air Velocity 183 mph	Sunsouth	\$363.39		Stihl BR430	1-2 Weeks
5	Chainsaw, 35.2 cc, (2.15 cu. in.) displacement, 1.8 kW (2.41 bhp) engine power, 12-16 inch bar length	JBT Power	\$639.89	12"	Stihl MS201 TCM	Within 30 Days
		JBT Power	\$647.79	14"	Stihl MS201 TCM	Within 30 Days
		Sunsouth	\$647.39	16"	Stihl MS201 TCM	1-2 Weeks
6	Chain Saw, 45.6 cc, (2.78 cu. in.) displacement, 2.2 kW (3.0 bhp) 18 inch bar length and pitc .325 inch	Sunsouth	\$300.19		Stihl MS251	1-2 Weeks
7	Chain Saw, 55.5 cc (3.39 cu. in.) displacement, 2.8 kW (3.76 bhp) engine power, 16-20 inch bar length	Wilson Dismukes	\$476.99	16"	Stihl MS291	5-7 Days
		JBT Power	\$450.29	18"	Stihl MS291	Within 30 Days
		JBT Power	\$458.19	20"	Stihl MS291	Within 30 Days
8	Chain Saw, 64.1 cc (3.9 cu. in.) displacement, 3.3 kW (4.4 bhp) engine power, 16-20 inch bar length	Wilson Dismukes	\$537.19	16"	Stihl MS391	5-7 Days
		Wilson Dismukes	\$545.09	18"	Stihl MS391	5-7 Days
		JBT Power	\$545.09	20"	Stihl MS391	Within 30 Days
9	Push Mower, 21" cut, steel deck with deck wash, dual-lever height adj.,	No Bids Received				

173 cc engine, recoil start, FWD with single lever drive control, 11" rear wheels, 1.9 bushel dust blocking grass bag

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER		CHAIN BRAND/MODEL LENGTH	DELIVERY ARO
10	Power Source	Sunsouth	\$355.49	Stihl KM131R	1-2 Weeks
11	Standard Trimmer Head (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)	Sunsouth	\$115.00	Stihl FS-KM	1-2 Weeks
12	Edger, 8-inch blade (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)	Sunsouth	\$105.00	Stihl / Curved Shaft	1-2 Weeks
13	Tiller/Cultivator, 6-5" inch tilling swath (attachment for the Stihl KM131R)	Sunsouth	\$215.00	Stihl	1-2 Weeks
14	Hedge Clipper, 20-inch double-sided, (attachment for Stihl KM131R) double-reciprocating blades and extra heavy-duty commercial-grade gear box	Sunsouth	\$205.00	Stihl	1-2 Weeks
15	Adjustable Hedge Trimmer (attachment for Stihl KM131R)	Sunsouth	\$278.00	Stihl	1-2 Weeks
16	Pole Pruner (attachment for Stihl KM131R)	Sunsouth	\$230.00	Stihl	1-2 Weeks
17	Pole Pruner, telescoping, displacement 36.3 cc (2.2 cu. in.), engine power 1.4kW (1.9 bhp), shaft length 7'5" to 11'5"	Sunsouth	\$608.00	Stihl	1-2 Weeks
18	Riding Mower, 20 HP engine, 2 cylinder, gasoline 42" deck, bagger.	Sunsouth	\$3,475.00	John Deere S120	6-8 Weeks
19	Commercial Edger, 127 cc 4 cycle Briggs & Stratton engine, 4 wheel model with 8 inch heavy duty wheels. 10" steel blade.	Wilson Dismukes	\$1,289.00	Little Wonder 6033-00-01	7-10 Days
20	Riding Mower, 60" Turbo Force Deck, 7 gauge skirt & 7 gauge formed and welded spindle mounts with deck wheels. Parker Pump and wheel motors w/filters. 25.5 hp Kawasaki, front caster tires with smooth tread, semi-pneumatic flat-free tires.	JBT Power	\$12,383.00	Toro 72910	Within 30 Days
21	Commercial Midmount Mower, 72" Side Discharge Cutting Deck, 3-Cylinder 37.4 HP Diesel Engine, Liquid Cooled, 11.5 Gal Fuel Tank capacity, Zero Turn Radius, Caliper Disc Brakes, Forward Speed 0-11.5 mph, Reverse 0-5 mph. Foldable ROPS	NO AWARD			

		BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY ARO	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION					
22	Compact Tractor, 4WD, Vertical Liquid-Cooled 4 cycle diesel Gear Drive Transmission, 47.3 HP Engine, 4 cylinders, 13.5 Gal. Fuel Tank capacity, Sliding Gear and Constant Mesh 8 Forward & 8 Reverse Transmission, Wet Disc Brakes, Forward Speed 1.4-14.9 mph, Reverse 1.3-14.3 mph, Foldable ROPS, Turf Tires	No Bids Received				
	VENDOR ADDRESSES					
	#110711	#107	/515	#557	,	

#110711 JBT Power 9597 Moffett Road Semmes, AL 36575 (251) 724-4445 Fax: (251) 724-4446

Sunsouth 8420 Tanner Williams Road Mobile, AL 36608 (251) 649-3892 Fax: (251) 649-3896 #557 Wilson Dismukes 2646 Government Boulevard Mobile, AL 36606 (251) 476-9871 Fax: (251) 476-9874